DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-957089 11/24/2020 03:48 PM

Pgs=4

RYAN J EARL, ESQ

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1220-22-310-140

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Ryan J. Earl, Esq. 548 W. Plumb Lane, Suite B Reno, NV 89509

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Marilyn Hogan-Ansari 10890 Dancing Aspen Drive Reno, NV 89521

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

This indenture is made and given this day of hour mount, 2020, by and between Marilyn Hogan-Ansari, as her sole and separate property (herein "Grantor"), and Marilyn Hogan-Ansari, Trustee of the Marilyn Hogan-Ansari Family Trust, dated November 16, 2020 (herein "Grantee").

Witnesseth, that the Grantor, without consideration, does by this instrument grant, bargain, sell, remit and convey to the Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns forever, all of Grantor's right, title and interest, right in that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 655 Longvalley road Gardnerville, Nevada 89460, and more particularly described as:

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

III

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances,

unto the grantee and its representatives, heirs and assigns.
Dated this 16 day of Natimber, 2020.
Marilyn Hogan-Ansari
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF WASHOE)
On this day of day of 2020, personally appeared before me, a notary public, Marilyn Hogan-Ansari, personally known or proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument.
Laur J. Into
LAURA R. SANTOS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 01-66872-2- Expires January 25, 2021

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 743, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON MARCH 7, 1974, IN BOOK 374, PAGE 676 AS FILE NO. 72456.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor F	Parcel Number (s)					[]		
a) 1220-22-31						\ \		
						\ \		
c)						\	\	
d)						\	\	
2. Type of Pro	perty:			FOR RECO	ORDERS (OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
a) 🗀	Vacant Land I	b) 🗹	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	0.1	1		
c) [e) [,	2-4 Plex Comm'i/Ind'i		1/V-	MUST	9K - 1	
g) 🗀			Mobile Home		·	(V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V		
i) 🗀	Other	_			1			
				_	/			
	e/Sales Price of	•	<u>\$</u>	- 4	<u> </u>	\		
	eu of Foreclosure O	niy (value o			\ -	1		
Transfer Ta		, S	\$ <u>\$</u>			-		
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax Du	ie.	3		\rightarrow	1		
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:			\ .	/ /	/		
	er Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.0	90, Section: 7					
b. Explair	n Reason for Exemp	tion:	1	Y				
A transfe	to owner's trust without	out considerati	on	<u></u>				
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	e being tran	sferred:	%	1			
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can be provided herein of additional tax	d declares and acknown that the information of supported by documents. Furthermore, the didue, may result in a RS 375.030, the B	on provided is umentation if lisallowance of penalty of 10	s correct to the called upon to of any claimed ow of the tax d	best of the substantia exemption ue plus inte	eir inform ite the int , or other erest at 1	nation and formation r determination 1% per month.	y	
additional am		//) </th <th>/ /</th> <th>/_</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	/ /	/_				
Signature_	7	<u> </u>		- 1		torney for Grantor	_	
Signature_		***		Capa	acity		_	
	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER			<u>IFORMATION</u>		
Print Name:	EQUIRED)	a et	Drint No.	(REQUIRED) Marilyi) n Hogan-	Ansari, TTEE		
Address:	Marilyn Hogan-Ansa 10890 Dancing Asp			: 10890 Da				
City:	Reno	en Diive	City:	Reno	arioling As	pen blive		
State:		89521	State:	NV	Zip:	89521		
V		7						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING								
	OT THE SELLER OR BUY			-				
Print Name:	Ryan J. Earl, Esq			_Escrow	#			
Address:	548 W. Plumb Lane		775/829-18	00				
City: Reno			State: N	✓	Zip:	89509		